## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF RAINY RIVER

## BY-LAW NO. 1742-20

Being a by-law to establish a policy for electronic payment of invoices for the Town of Rainy River.

**WHEREAS** the Town Council of the Corporation of the Town of Rainy River has established a policy for electronic payment of invoices.

**NOW THEREFORE** the Town Council of the Corporation of the Town of Rainy River enacts as follows:

**THAT** the Town of Rainy River Electronic Payment of Invoices Policy, a copy of which is attached and marked as "Schedule A" to this by-law, is hereby approved.

This By-law shall come into effect upon the third and final reading.

READ the first time in open Council this 11<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2020.

Original Signed Mayor

Original Signed Chief Administrative Officer

READ the second time in open Council this 11<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2020.

Mayor

Chief Administrative Officer

READ the third time and finally passed in open 11<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2020.

Mayor

Chief Administrative Office